Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: I0181-4009			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Name: Belden CDT (Canada) Inc.	Name: Belden Technologies, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation – Canada ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 7701 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 800 City: St. Louis State: Missouri Country: U.S. Zip: 63105		
Citizenship: (see guidelines)	Country: U.S. Zip: 63105		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	☐ Association ☐ Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ General Partnership ☐ Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyances Execution Date(5).	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Citizenship		
Execution date(s) <u>January 19, 2006</u>	☑ Corporation – Citizenship: <u>Delaware</u>		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Other Citizenship:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
□ Other	representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)		
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s): SEE ATTACHED LIST	B. Trademark Registration No(s): Additional number(s) attached? ⊠ Yes □ No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D	ate if Application or Registration Number is unknown)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14		
Ann Lamport Hammitte Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP Riverfront Office Park One Main Street, Eleventh Floor Cambridge, MA 0214 Phone No.: 617-395-7000 Fax No. 617-395-7070	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)) \$ 365.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed		
Email Address: ahammitte@LL-A.com	8. Payment information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account Number: 50/2762		
9. Signature: Signature	<u>January 19, 2006</u> Date		
Ann Lamport Hammitte (Name of person signing)	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003252 FRAME: 0163

SCHEDULE A

<u>U.S. Trademark Registrations</u> in the name of Belden CDT (Canada) Inc.

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Client Code/Matter
1,052,330	11-09-1976	TELADAPT	N0349-2006
2,273,290	08-31-1999	OPTIMAX	N0349-2016
2,107,807	10-21-1997	NORDX/CDT	N0349-2022
2,526,389	01-08-2002	NORDX/CDT	N0349-2025
2,251,173	06-08-1999	IBDN	N0349-2029
2,382,131	09-05-2000	EZ-MDVO	N0349-2033
2,462,151	06-19-2001	RUN	N0349-2037
2,635,871	10-15-2002	NOR5	N0349-2038
2,628,789	10-01-2002	GIGAFLEX	N0349-2043
2,590,570	07-09-2002	RUN	N0349-2045
2,839,279	05-04-2004	INTERFACE	N0349-2046
2,690,223	02-25-2003	GIGABIX (logo)	N0349-2048
2,751,121	08-12-2003	MEDIA FLEX	N0349-2145

U.S. Trademark Applications in the name of Belden CDT (Canada) Inc.

Appln. No.	Filing Date	Mark	Client Code/Matter
75/889,720	01-07-2000	FIBER EXPRESS	N0349-2041

778274.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003252 FRAME: 0164

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Belden CDT (Canada) Inc., a Canadian corporation having an address at 100 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5X 1G5, is the owner of record of the Trademark Applications and Registrations for the marks identified in Schedule A (the Marks); and

WHEREAS, Belden Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 7701 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 800, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, is a successor to the business to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Belden CDT (Canada) Inc. does assign and confirm the assignment unto Belden Technologies, Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the United States and foreign countries, the business to which the Marks pertain, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the Applications and Registrations therefor, and the right to recover for past infringement.

BELDEN CDT (CANADA) INC.

Date:	1	191	106	
	7			

Klein Ploomfiert ?

City: Missouri

Country: St. Louis) ss.

Then personally appeared the above named Kevin Bloom Field and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 1944 day of

January , 2006.

JEANNE R. REANY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri - County of St. Louis
My Commission Engires Jan. 30, 2009
Commission #05487108

Janua R. Renay

10181-4009

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED

BELDEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Date: JAN 19, 2006

State of Missouri

County of St. Louis

ss.

Then personally appeared the above named <u>leffley Naegel</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this <u>1944</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2006.

JEANNE R. REANY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri - County of St. Louis
My Commission Expires Jan. 30, 2009
Commission #05487108

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

<u>U.S. Trademark Registrations</u> in the name of Belden CDT (Canada) Inc.

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Client Code/Matter
1,052,330	11-09-1976	TELADAPT	N0349-2006
2,273,290	08-31-1999	OPTIMAX	N0349-2016
2,107,807	10-21-1997	NORDX/CDT	N0349-2022
2,526,389	01-08-2002	NORDX/CDT	N0349-2025
2,251,173	06-08-1999	IBDN	N0349-2029
2,382,131	09-05-2000	EZ-MDVO	N0349-2033
2,462,151	06-19-2001	RUN	N0349-2037
2,635,871	10-15-2002	NOR5	N0349-2038
2,628,789	10-01-2002	GIGAFLEX	N0349-2043
2,590,570	07-09-2002	RUN	N0349-2045
2,839,279	05-04-2004	INTERFACE	N0349-2046
2,690,223	02-25-2003	GIGABIX (logo)	N0349-2048
2,751,121	08-12-2003	MEDIA FLEX	N0349-2145

<u>U.S. Trademark Applications</u> in the name of Belden CDT (Canada) Inc.

***************************************	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Mark	Client Code/Matter	
	75/889,720	01-07-2000	FIBER EXPRESS	N0349-2041	

778274.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003252 FRAME: 0167



Date

January 19, 2006

Number of pages (including cover): 6

FAX COVER

To

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Company

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Serial No.:

Per Attached List

Fax

571-273-0140

From

Ann Lamport Hammitte

Direct dial

617-395-7019

Our File #

I0181-4009

MESSAGE:

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the following documents in the above-referenced matter (total 5 pages including Fax Cover Sheet)are being facsimile transmitted to the Assignment Division, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at the number 571-273-0140, on the 19th of January, 2006;

Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1594) (1 pg.); and

Schedule A – Registered and Pending U.S. Trademarks in the name of Belden CDT (Canada) Inc. (1 pg.)

Trademark Assignment (3 pgs.)

Ann Lamport Hammitte (Reg. No. 34,858)

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS WILL NOT BE MAILED.

This transmission contains confidential information intended for use only by the above-named recipient. Reading, discussing, distributing, or copying this message by anyone other than the named recipient, or his or her employees or agents, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the address below via the U.S. Postal Service.

IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES OF THIS TRANSMISSION OR IF ANY OF THE PAGES ARE ILLEGIBLE, PLEASE CALL (617) 395-7000 IMMEDIATELY.

PATENTS TRADEMARKS COPYRIGHTS TECHNOLOGY TRANSFERS LITIGATION

Riverfront Office Park, One Main Street, Eleventh Floor, Cambridge, MA 02142 T 617-395-7000 F 617-395-7070

www.ll-a.com

778440.I

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003252 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 01/19/2006